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Section CLO(s) Email 

Agriculture and Food 
Section 

Sara Moyo sara@honeyb.co.zw 

Antitrust  Marc Reysen mreysen@reycol.eu  

Corporate Law 

 

Harvey Cohen 

Marco Rizzi 

harvey.cohen@dinsmore.com  

marco.rizzi@bratschi.ch 

Criminal Law Peter Bartlett Peter.Bartlett@minterellison.com 

Dispute Resolution 

 

Ira Nishisato 

Amir Singh Pasrich 

 INishisato@blg.com 

pasrich@ilaindia.com 

SEERIL Florencia Heredia fheredia@allende.com 

Financial Services Turenna Ramirez   tramirez@sanchezdevanny.com 

Human Resources Pascale Lagesse pascalelagesse@bredinprat.com  

Insolvency Cecilia Mairal cmm@marval.com.ar 

Intellectual Property, 
Communications & 
Technology 

Alexander Birnstiel 

Sajai Singh 

alexander.birnstiel@noerr.com  

sajai@jsalaw.com 

International Commerce, 
Trade, Franchising & 
Product Law 

Chris Blake cswblake@hahnlaw.com 

 

Law & Individual Rights Alexander Schwarz alexander.schwarz@gleisslutz.com 

Leisure Industries Sajai Singh sajai@jsalaw.com 

Maritime & Aviation Corina Song corina.song@allenandgledhill.com 

Public Law Harvey Cohen harvey.cohen@dinsmore.com  

Real Estate Rossana Duarte 

 

rossana@mattosfilho.com.br  

 

Taxation Ana Lucia Ferreya aferreyra@pluspetrol.net 

African Regional Forum Sara Moyo sara@honeyb.co.zw 

Arab Regional Forum Ayman Khaleq ayman.khaleq@morganlewis.com  

Asia Pacific Regional Forum Sky Yang sky.yang@bkl.co.kr  
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Clare Corke clare.corke@corrs.com.au 

Corporate Counsel Forum Felix Ehrat 

Henry Shyn 

felix@ehrats.ch  

hshyn@seegene.com 

European Regional Forum Alexander Schwarz 

David O’Donnell 

alexander.schwarz@gleisslutz.com  

dodonnell@mhc.ie 

Latin American Regional 
Forum 

Carolina Zang c.zang@zbv.com.ar 

North American Regional 
Forum 

Kelli Sager kellisager@dwt.com 
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